

## NATIONAL FEDERATION OFFICIALSAND STAFF MEMBERS' ANTI-DOPING ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND AGREEMENT FORM

First and Last Name	
Date of birth	
Country/Federation	
Federation Contact Name and Email	
Postal Address	
Email	
Discipline	
Role	
Event (Place and Date)	

As Am Official/Staff Member of \_\_\_\_\_\_ (National Federation), I hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I acknowledge that I am bound by, and confirm that I shall comply with, all of the provisions of the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules (as amended from time to time), the World Anti-Doping Code (the "Code") and the International Standards issued by the World Anti-Doping Agency ("WADA"), as amended from time to time, and published on WADA's website.
- 2. I acknowledge the authority of World Skate and its member Continental Areas and National Federations and National Anti-Doping Organizations under the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules to enforce, to manage results under, and to impose sanctions in accordance with the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules.
- 3. I acknowledge and agree that any dispute arising out of a decision made pursuant to the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules, after exhaustion of the process expressly provided for in the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules, may be appealed exclusively as provided in Article 13 of the World Skate Anti-Doping Rules to an appellate body,

- which in the case of International-Level Athletes and Officials/Staff Members is the Court of Arbitration for Sport (CAS).
- 4. I acknowledge and agree that the decisions of the appellate body referenced above shall be final and enforceable, and that I will not bring any claim, arbitration, lawsuit or litigation in any other court or tribunal.
- 5. I understand, acknowledge and accept that my data, such as my name, contact information, birthdate, gender, sport nationality, voluntary medical information will be collected and used by World Skate and its Continental Areas and/or National Anti-Doping Organizations and WADA for anti-doping purposes as per the World Skate Anti-Doping Personal Information and Data Collection, Processing and Protection Policy (hereinafter the Policy), available at the following link: <a href="http://www.worldskate.org/clean-sport/category/251-data-collection-privacy.html?download=2170:world-skate-anti-doping-data-policy">http://www.worldskate.org/clean-sport/category/251-data-collection-privacy.html?download=2170:world-skate-anti-doping-data-policy</a>.
- 6. I give my consent to the collection, processing, protection, retaining and sharing of my personal and sensitive Data provided to World Skate in this Anti-Doping Acknowledgement and Agreement form above and in any other subsequent and different form for Anti-Doping purposes only, according to the Terms and the Conditions set out in the Policy.
- 7. I understand that if I am found to have committed an anti-doping rule violation and receive a sanction as a result, that the respective sanctions, my name, sport, *Prohibited Substance* or *Method*, and/or tribunal decision, may be publicly disclosed by World Skate and its member National Federations and/or National Anti-Doping Organizations in accordance with the Code.
- 8. I understand and agree that my information may be shared by World Skate with competent Anti-Doping Organizations, public authorities, and other authorized third parties as required for anti-doping purposes and in accordance with the Policy. I understand and agree that persons or parties receiving my information may be located outside the Country where I reside, including in Switzerland and Canada, and that in some other Countries data protection and privacy laws may not be equivalent to those in my own country. I understand that these entities may rely on and be subject to national Anti-Doping laws that override my consent or other applicable laws that may require information to be disclosed to local courts, law enforcement, or other public authorities. I can obtain more information on national anti-doping laws from my World Skate or my National Anti-Doping Agency.
- 9. I have reviewed and fully acknowledge and accept the Policy. I acknowledge and accept to be responsible for providing true and correct Data and/or Information for Anti-Doping purposes and that I may be held accountable in case of false or incorrect Data and/or Information and that there may be serious consequences provision of inaccurate information including, but not limited to, ineligibility to



take part in World Skate and other International events. I acknowledge and accept that World Skate will protect my Data and/or Information as stated in the Policy and that World Skate will retain them as long as necessary according to the retaining times timetable, available at the following link: <a href="http://www.worldskate.org/clean-sport/category/251-data-collection-privacy.html?download=2171:annex-retention-times-table">http://www.worldskate.org/clean-sport/category/251-data-collection-privacy.html?download=2171:annex-retention-times-table</a>.

I acknowledge and accept that I may withdraw consent to my data being collected, stored and shared. I understand that if I take this action there may be serious consequences including, but not limited to, ineligibility to take part in World Skate and other International events.

I acknowledge and accept that I may ask for access to my Data and/or Information and I can ask for their correction, according to the provisions set out in the Policy. World Skate will not disclose my Data and/or Information unless permitted according to the provisions set out in the Policy, the Code and the International Standards, or applicable laws. For the abovementioned requests or to submit an eventual complaint or any other kind of information requests please contact World Skate at <a href="mailto:legal@worldskate.org">legal@worldskate.org</a>.

Date *
Full Name (Last name, First name)
Date of birth (Day/Month/Year)
Full Name of Parent/Legal Guardian and Relationship to Official/Staff Member (if applicable) **
I have read, understood, acknowledged and accepted the terms and conditions of this Anti-Doping Acknowledgement and Agreement Form.
(Signature)



I consent to the collection, the processing and retaining of my personal and sensitive Data related to Anti-Doping Activity as described in the World Skate Anti-Doping Privacy Policy and this Anti-Doping Acknowledgement and Agreement Form.

(Signature)	
-------------	--

\*The validity of this Anti-Doping Acknowledgement and Agreement Form will last for all World Skate events held until December 31 of the current year or, in case you will be required to fill in this form for an event to be held during the following year, until the end of following year.

\*\*This form may be filled in directly by the person concerned or by a parent /legal guardian in the case of a minor or where the person is incapable of providing an informed consent, in which case references to "I" in this form will be deemed to be references to the parent / legal guardian acting on behalf of the person concerned.

World Skate shall not be held accountable for any unauthorized application.

